



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

JUAN LAMBERTY,)
)
 Defendant Below,)
 Appellant,)
)
 v.) No. 232, 2014
)
 STATE OF DELAWARE,)
)
 Plaintiff Below,)
 Appellee.)

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

IN AND FOR NEW CASTLE COUNTY

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

SANTINO CECCOTTI [#4993]
Office of Public Defender
Carvel State Office Building
820 N. French Street
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
(302) 577-5150

Attorney for Appellant

DATED: September 5, 2014

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

TABLE OF CITATIONS ii

ARGUMENTS

I. **REVERSAL IS REQUIRED BECAUSE 11 DEL C. § 4120 ET SEQ. VIOLATES THE EQUAL PROTECTION CLAUSE OF THE FOURTEENTH AMENDMENT OF THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION BY PLACING AN ONEROUS REGISTRATION PROCESS ON HOMELESS, INDIGENT OFFENDERS.....1**

II. **REVERSAL IS REQUIRED BECAUSE 11 DEL C. § 4121 ET SEQ. IS UNCONSTITUTIONAL AS IT VIOLATES THE DOCTRINES OF SEPARATION OF POWERS AND NON-DELEGATION6**

CONCLUSION..... 11

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<i>Atlantis I Condo. Ass'n v. Bryson</i> , 403 A.2d 711 (Del.1979).....	6
<i>Cantor v. Sachs</i> , 162 A. 73 (Del.Ch.1932).....	10
<i>Collison v. State ex rel. Green</i> , 2 A.2d 97 (Del.Sup.Ct.1938)	10
<i>Doe v. Dist. Att'y</i> , 686 N.E.2d 1007 (Mass. 1997).	2
<i>Flamer v. State</i> , 953 A.2d 130 (Del. 2008)	9
<i>Keeler v. Metal Masters Foodservice Equip. Co.</i> , 712 A.2d 1004 (Del.1998).....	10
<i>Murphy v. State</i> , 632 A.2d 1150 (Del. 1993)	9
<i>People v. Dowdy</i> , 802 N.W.2d 239 (Mich. 2011)	1
<i>Ploof v. State</i> , 75 A.3d 811 (Del. 2013).....	9
<i>State v. Durham</i> , 191 A.2d 646 (Del. Super. Ct. 1963).....	6
<i>State Conservation Department v. Seaman</i> , 240 N.W.2d 206 (Mich. 1976).....	6
<i>United States v. Gordon</i> , 580 F.2d 827 (5 th Cir. 1978)	6
 <u>Rules</u>	
DEL. SUPR. CT. R. 14.....	8
 <u>Other Authority</u>	
Corey Yung, R., <i>The Ticking Sex-Offender Bomb</i> , 15 J. Gender Race & Just. 81 (2012).....	3

Human Rights Watch, No Easy Answers: Sex Offender Laws in the U.S. 12 (2007), available at <http://hrw.org/reports/2007/us0907/us0907web.pdf>3

Jill S. Levenson, Ph.D. *Sex Offender Residence Restrictions: A Report To The Florida Legislature* (2005).....4

Patrick A. Langan et al., *U.S. Dep't of Justice, Recidivism of Sex Offenders Released from Prison in 1994* (2003)4

Richard Tewksbury, *Exile at Home: The Unintended Collateral Consequences of Sex Offender Residency Restrictions*, 42 Harv. C.R.-C.L. L. Rev. 531 (2007).....2

I. REVERSAL IS REQUIRED BECAUSE 11 DEL C. § 4120 ET SEQ. VIOLATES THE EQUAL PROTECTION CLAUSE OF THE FOURTEENTH AMENDMENT OF THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION BY PLACING AN ONEROUS REGISTRATION PROCESS ON HOMELESS, INDIGENT OFFENDERS.
